

## ANNOUNCEMENT

RHB Islamic Bank Sungai Petani branch will be merged with RHB Bank Taman Pekan Baru branch wef November 16, 2020 as per the details below:

Dear Valued Customer,

We wish to inform you that we will be merging our RHB Islamic Bank Sungai Petani branch with our RHB Bank Taman Pekan Baru branch effective 16th November 2020 (Subject to approval by Bank Negara Malaysia). Your account(s) and facilities will remain unchanged.

Closing Branch	Merged Branch	
RHB Islamic Bank Sungai Petani	RHB Bank Taman Pekan Baru	
41, Jalan Perdana Heights 2/2, Perdana Heights, 08000 Sungai Petani, Kedah Darul Aman	Ground Floor, 104, 105 & 106, Jln Pengkalan,Tmn Pekan Baru,08000 Sg Petani, Kedah Darul Aman	

You may use the 'RHB Now & RHB Mobile Banking App' online banking portal and mobile banking application for convenient access to your account(s).

Should you have any enquiries, please contact our Customer Care Center at 03-9206 8118.

We thank you for your patience and understanding during this period and we look forward to continue serving you at our new location and at any of our other branches.

Personal		``
Premier		